Specification Sheet – EX-F
______________________________________________________________________________________
Tel: 412-828-1166 • Toll-Free: 1-800-345-3476 • Fax: 412-826-8255 • www.conco.net
10/3/2019
EX-F Expanding Tube Plug
Product Name:
EX-F Expanding Tube Plug
Part Number:

Determination of Quantity:
Two per tube to be plugged (one for each end).
Ordering Information:
Contact  Conco Services Corporation
530 Jones St.
Verona, PA 15147 USA
Toll free (US Only) 1-800-345-3476
Office  +1 412-828-1166
Fax  +1 412-826-8255
E-mail        info@conco.net
Example Order:
22 Type EX-F Expanding Tube Plug
3/4” OD x 18 BWG
Brass
 Part No. XFB3418
Availability:
Contact your Conco representative
Installation1 Instructions:
• Clean and wipe dry the tube end to be
plugged.
• Insert plug into tube into tube beyond flush of
tubesheet.
• Hand tighten finger tight, then, using deep
well socket wrench, turn nut 2-3 complete
revolutions.
• The end of the bolt is slotted.  Use a
screwdriver to hold the bolt in place while
tightening the nut with a 1/2” (13 mm) box
wrench.  Tighten to desired torque.
1See detailed EX-F Installations on last page
Specification Sheet – EX-F
______________________________________________________________________________________
Tel: 412-828-1166 • Toll-Free: 1-800-345-3476 • Fax: 412-826-8255 • www.conco.net
10/3/2019
CONCO STANDARD SIZE CHART
WITH PART NUMBERS FOR EX-F EXPANDING TUBE PLUGS
O.D. BWG Brass Bronze Stainless Titanium
5/8” 16 XFB5816 XFZ5816 XFQ5816 XFT5816
5/8” 17 XFB5817 XFZ5817 XFQ5817 XFT5817
5/8” 18 XFB5818 XFZ5818 XFQ5818 XFT5818
5/8” 19 XFB5819 XFZ5819 XFQ5819 XFT5819
5/8” 20 XFB5820 XFZ5820 XFQ5820 XFT5820
5/8” 21 XFB5821 XFZ5821 XFQ5821 XFT5821
5/8” 22 XFB5824 XFZ5824 XFQ5824 XFT5824
3/4” 16 XFB3416 XFZ3416 XFQ3416 XFT3416
3/4” 17 XFB3417 XFZ3417 XFQ3417 XFT3417
3/4” 18 XFB3418 XFZ3418 XFQ3418 XFT3418
3/4” 19 XFB3419 XFZ3419 XFQ3419 XFT3419
3/4” 20 XFB3420 XFZ3420 XFQ3420 XFT3420
3/4” 21 XFB3421 XFZ3421 XFQ3421 XFT3421
3/4” 22 XFB3422 XFZ3422 XFQ3422 XFT3422
7/8” 16 XFB7816 XFZ7816 XFQ7816 XFT7816
7/8” 17 XFB7817 XFZ7817 XFQ7817 XFT7817
7/8” 18 XFB7818 XFZ7818 XFQ7818 XFT7818
7/8” 19 XFB7819 XFZ7819 XFQ7819 XFT7819